

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD (CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646)

From

The Chief Engineer (DC&M), 5th Floor, A-Wing, Prakashganga, C-19, "E" Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Tel: 022-2659 5125 (O)/022-2659 5124 (P)

E-mail: cecm@mahatransco.in

To M/s STELMEC LIMITED

"Sea Queen", 43-A, H.K. Bhabha Road, Bandstand, Bandra(W), Mumbai 400 050

Tel: 022-2643 6127/28/29.

Fax: 022-2643 6139

Email: corporate@stelmec.com

MSETCL/CO/DC&M/SS Pre Tender/ 1436

Date: 06/02/2018

Sub: Amendment of-Letter of Award for "Work of establishment of 220/132/33 kV Substation at Kekatnimbhora in Dist. Jalgaon, Nashik Zone on turnkey basis against tender no. T-1748 (RFx no. 6000000290)".

Ref:

- 1) Tender acceptance B.R. No. 123/08 dtd. 23.11.2017.
- 2) LOA No. MSETCL/CO/DC&M/SS Pre Tender/12855 dated 28/11/2017.
- 3) Your proposals for Digital Sub Station dated 03/01/2018 & 22/01/2018.
- 4) Digital Sub Station B.R. No. 125/24 dtd. 25.01.2018.

Dear Sir,

In connection with above subject, vide ref.2 LOA for the establishment of 220/132/33 kV Substation at Kekatnimbhora in Dist. Jalgaon, Nashik Zone was issued. However, for the above said tender the proposal for implementation of digital substation and respective estimate with other technical details was requested in LOA. As requested in LOA, you have submitted your proposals for implementing Digital Substation in respect of establishment of 220/132/33 kV Substation at Kekatnimbhora in Dist. Jalgaon, Nashik Zone.

Now, as per BR No. 125/25 dated 25/01/2018 the implementing Digital Substation in respect of establishment of 220/132/33 kV Substation at Kekatnimbhora in Dist. Jalgaon, Nashik Zone is approved. The details are as follows.

Total price in Supply + ETC Portion (All Values in INR)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Price as per LOA	New Price for Digital SS Proposal	Total Extra/Saving Price	
		1	2	3=2-1	
1	Total Supply Portion	31,93,77,065	39,90,33,562	7,96,56,497	
2	Total ETC Portion	1,40,72,698	1,38,22,890	(2,49,808)	
24 197	Total Value of Proposal	33,34,49,763	41,28,56,453	7,94,06,679	

Hence, the total value of LOA is amended from Rs. 41,32,09,148.34 to Rs. 49,26,15,836.47. Details of change in LOA value is as below:

Total LOA Value					
Particulars	Price as per LOA	Price as per Amendment LOA			
3	1				
Supply Portion	31,93,77,065.34	39,90,33,562.00			
ETC Portion	1,40,72,698.53	1,38,22,890.00			
Civil Works (No change)	7,97,59,384.47	7,97,59,384.47			
Total	41,32,09,148.34	49,26,15,836.47			

All other terms and condition of original work order/tender remains unchanged. This is without prejudice to other terms and conditions of the contract.

You are requested

- 1. To intimate the acceptance of this LOA within 10 days from receipt of amended LOA.
- 2. To complete the formalities like furnishing of Performance Bank Guarantee as per the clause No. 6.0 of section-II of Book-I in prescribed format.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Chief Engineer (DC&M)

Copy s.w.rs. to:

1) The Director (Projects), MSETCL, Mumbai.

Copy f.w.cs. to:

- 1) The C.E., EHV PC O&M Zone, MSETCL, Nashik.
- 2) The C.E., Project Scheme/Civil, MSETCL, Mumbai.
- 3) The C.G.M. (F&A), MSETCL, Mumbai.

Copy to:

- 1) The G.M. (F&A, Projects), MSETCL, Mumbai. This is as per the draft LOA pre-audited vide O.N. No. G.M. III/37 dtd. 03/02/2018.
- 2) The S.E., EHV Projects Circle, MSETCL, Nashik.
- 3) The S.E., EHV Civil CCM Circle, MSETCL, Nashik.
- 4) The S.E. (Post Tender), C.O. MSETCL, Mumbai.
- 5) The E.E., EHV Projects Division, MSETCL, Jalgaon.
- 6) The E.E., EHV Civil CCM Division, MSETCL, Jalgaon.
- 7) The E.E. (D&E-S1)/(D&E-S-2), C.O. MSETCL, Mumbai.
- 8) The E.E., FTU, MSETCL, Mumbai.For further needful